

Marine Corps League, Det. 475 2nd ANNUAL GOLF TOURNAMENT September 25th, 2023



www.mclhouma.org | mclhouma@yahoo.com Houma – Terrebonne Marine Corps League P.O. Box 1893 Houma, La 70361 EIN # 72-0898943

APPLICATION FORM

Ellendale Country Club - Houma, Louisiana

Four Person Scramble; First 36 Teams Accepted.
Registration 7:00am, Tee-Off 8:00am
We are limited to 36 teams MAXIMUM!
\$600 entry fee per team
Entries will be prioritized based on receipt of applications.
Cash Prizes Awarded for 1st, 2nd, and 3rd place
Prizes for Longest Drive – front nine and back nine
Prizes for Closest to Hole – front nine and back nine
Hole-in-One opportunity for \$1000 cash!
Entry Fees Includes: Green Fees and Carts
Free food and beverages served on course while supplies last

Quantity	Cost / ea.	Subtotal
Tee Box Sponsorships:	x \$100	\$
Big Dog Sponsorship:	x \$1000	\$
4-man Golf Team:	x \$600	\$
Your total = \$		

Please Print Legibly

Player 1	Player 2	
Player 3	Player 4	
Team Captain/Point-of-contact	Phone #	
Email		

For more information contact the following:

Vernon Vicknair	Abby Kinnard	Tim
985-637-6614	985-226-1862	985

Fim Neal 985-232-3851

Houma – Terrebonne Marine Corps League P.O. Box 1893 Houma, La 70361 www.mclhouma.org mclhouma@yahoo.com



Ellendale Country Club 3319 LA-311 Houma, LA 70360

Date Received	Amount	Check #

Please make checks payable to Houma Terrebonne Marine Corps League (MCL)

Houma-Terrebonne Marine Corps League is an IRS 501(c)(4) tax-exempt organization. EIN # 72-0898943



Marine Corps League, Det. 475 2nd ANNUAL GOLF TOURNAMENT September 25th, 2023



www.mclhouma.org | mclhouma@yahoo.com Houma – Terrebonne Marine Corps League P.O. Box 1893 Houma, La 70361 EIN # 72-0898943

INFORMATION SHEET

Prices:

Team Sponsor; \$600.00: Allows you to set up one team for a 4-person scramble.

<u>Tee Box Sponsor; \$100.00</u>: This is a sign sponsorship that is displayed near tee boxes around the course for companies to show their business information. This is a "per hole" sponsorship. (*Note: Tee Box sponsorship may be excluded from Hole-in-one opportunity.*)

"Big Dog" Sponsor: \$1000.00: Each "Big Dog" sponsor will have an individual flag with their name or logo flown on a pole near the "common" area during the day of the event. Your name will also be listed on our sponsor banner and will continue to be displayed throughout the following year during events in which our tent is set up.

Course Information:

- 1. 4-person scramble.
- 2. Winning teams will be awarded as follows:
 - a 1st place team \$1000
 - b 2^{nd} place team \$600
 - c 3^{rd} place team \$400
- 3. Mulligans will be sold during registration for \$5 each. Mulligans *cannot* be used on hole-in-one opportunity.
- 4. Par is your friend!
- 5. Course Golf Pro will have the final decision on all golf rules. MCL475 Golf Committee will have final decision on all other matters pertaining to the tournament.
- 6. Beer, soft drinks, water, and food will be provided on the course while supplies last.
- 7. Closest to the hole opportunities on both front 9 and back 9 Prizes include \$100 Clubhouse Pro Shop gift cards for each hole.
- 8. Longest drive opportunities on both front 9 and back 9 Prizes include \$100 Clubhouse Pro Shop gift cards for each hole.
- 9. Hole-in-one opportunity chances will be sold for \$10/shot. No Mulligans on hole-in-one opportunity.
- 10. Half-n-Half tickets will be sold throughout the day. Half-n-half drawing will be conducted when the last team returns to the clubhouse area.
- 11. Players in the golf tournament are responsible to MCL475 for all damage caused by players to golf course, buildings, and golf carts. MCL475 and players will inspect the assigned golf cart prior to starting the round and properly notate any damage to assigned cart prior to players teeing off. One of the players on the team must sign below acknowledging having read this information sheet and agreeing to abide by everything on the sheet.
- 12. All golf cart drivers must have a valid driver's license. No personal golf carts allowed.

We sincerely thank each one of you for your participation. With the help of our gracious sponsors, donations, and hard work, we will be successful in having a great tournament. We appreciate your support as we continue our philanthropic endeavors within our community. Thanks again and we look forward to seeing you at the tournament!

TEAM CAPTAIN

Houma – Terrebonne Marine Corps League P.O. Box 1893 Houma, La 70361 www.mclhouma.org mclhouma@yahoo.com



Ellendale Country Club 3319 LA-311 Houma, LA 70360

/ / DATE

Houma-Terrebonne Marine Corps League is an IRS 501(c)(4) tax-exempt organization. EIN # 72-0898943